GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.605
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2017

Common Course for School Education

605. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:
SHRI C.R. PATIL:
SHRI JAYADEV GALLA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce common course in all the National and
State Education Boards in the country and if so, the details thereof

(b) whether it is a fact that the Government is pushing more and more schools to follow
CBSE syllabus or start CBSE schools in the country to have uniform syllabus in all the
schools and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that the applications for starting CBSE schools in the States
including Andhra Pradesh are pending for clearance from the Government and if so, the
details thereof during the last three years along with the reasons thereof, State/UT-wise;
and

(d) the status of such applications, State/UT-wise and the time by when such applications
are likely to be approved?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)
(@) : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : There are no such applications pending with the Government.

(d) : Does not arise.
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